dated 14 May 2025 

(draft) 

on profit distribution, dividend date and the day of payment of the dividend 

§1 

1. The Annual General Meeting of Shareholders decides to pay a dividend from the Company's 

net profit for 2024, which amounted to PLN 855,201,841.72 (eight hundred and fifty-five 

million, two hundred and one thousand, eight hundred and forty-one zloty and seventy-two 

grosz), in the amount of 640,752,417.95 PLN (six hundred forty million seven hundred fifty-

two thousand four hundred seventeen zloty and ninety-five grosz), i.e. 5.45 PLN (five zloty and 

forty-five grosz) per share. The remaining profit in the amount of PLN 214,449,423.77 (two 

hundred and fourteen million, four hundred and forty-nine thousand, four hundred and twenty-

three zlotys and seventy-seven grosz) The Annual General Meeting of Shareholders decides 

to keep it at the Company's disposal, allocating it to the reserve capital. 

2. The 16th of June 2025 is determined as the day according to which the list of shareholders